## Krebs Biochemicals & Industries Limited

CIN: L24110AP1991PLC103912



10th February 2025

To, To,

BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Fort, Mumbai- 400001. Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400051.

BSE Scrip Code 524518 NSE Scrip Code: KREBSBIO

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Reg.30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 we would like to inform you that the Andhra Pradesh Pollution Control Board has vide its letter dated 7th February 2025 received by the Company on 9th February 2025, issued a stop all production activities order with immediate effect for the Company's manufacturing unit located at Kothapalli (V), Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli District, Andhra Pradesh for alleged violation of consent to operate the industrial unit. The detailed disclosure with respect to this order as required under applicable provisions of SEBI (LODR) Regulations is enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure A.

Kindly take this disclosure on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully For **Krebs Biochemicals & Industries Limited** 

Rakesh R Kalbate

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Regd. Office: Kothapalli (V), Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-531 031 Tel: 040-66808040 E-mail marketing@krebsbiochem.com, com\_sec@krebsbiochem.com Website- www.krebsbiochem.com

## Krebs Biochemicals & Industries Limited

CIN: L24110AP1991PLC103912



## Annexure-A

## DETAILS OF THE STOP PRODUCTION ORDER ISSUED BY THE ANDHRA PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD.

Andhra Pradesh Pollution Control Board,
Vijaywada, Andhra Pradesh
, ;
To stop all production activities with
immediate effect at the Company's
manufacturing unit at Kothapalli (V),
Kasimkota (M), Anakapalli District, Andhra
Pradesh for alleged violation of pollution
control norms in operating the
manufacturing unit.
Letter dated 7th February 2025 received by
the Company on 9th February 2025.
Violation of pollution control norms in
operating the manufacturing unit and
violation of consent to operate terms.
This stop all production activities order will
have impact on the Company's Income and
profitability, depending on the period till
which the manufacturing activities are
stopped.
The Company shall immediately take all the
necessary steps to comply with the consent
conditions and shall work closely with the
Pollution Control Board to get back the
consent to operate the manufacturing unit at
the earliest.